Total liabilities 49,578,228 (76,289) 49,501,939

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock 362,507 62,743 (4) 425,250
Common stock 8,652 � 8,652
Capital surplus 7,594,090 � 7,594,090
Less treasury shares, at cost (10,161) � (10,161)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (80,404) � (80,404)
Retained earnings (2,474,205) 11,671 (5) (2,462,534)

Total stockholders� equity 5,400,479 74,414 5,474,893

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 54,978,707 $ (1,875) $ 54,976,832

(1) The estimated amount of cash premium expected to be paid.
(2) The estimated amount of subordinated notes expected to be retired.
(3) The estimated income tax payable calculated using a 35% tax rate.

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 35

(4) The estimated fair value of preferred shares issued in the exchange.
(5) The estimated after-tax gain on the extinguishment of the debentures underlying the exchanged Trust Preferred Securities.

-27-

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Implications

The following presents the pro forma impact of the Exchange Offer on income applicable to common shares for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2010 and the nine-month period ended September 30, 2011 as if the Exchange Offer had been completed on January 1, 2010.

(dollar amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Nine Months Ended
September 30

Year Ended December 31,
2010

High Low High Low
As reported:
Net interest income $ 1,214,145 $ 1,214,145 $ 1,618,805 $ 1,618,805
Provision for credit losses 128,768 128,768 634,547 634,547
Noninterest income 751,271 751,271 1,041,858 1,041,858
Noninterest expense 1,298,226 1,298,226 1,673,805 1,673,805

Income before income taxes 538,422 538,422 352,311 352,311
Provision for income taxes 122,667 122,667 39,964 39,964

Net Income $ 415,755 $ 415,755 $ 312,347 $ 312,347

Dividends on preferred shares 23,110 23,110 172,032 172,032

Net income applicable to common shares $ 392,645 $ 392,645 $ 140,315 $ 140,315

Net income per common share�diluted $ 0.45 $ 0.45 $ 0.19 $ 0.19

Total diluted average common shares issued and outstanding 867,446 867,446 727,532 727,532

Pro forma adjustments:
Plus interest expense on exchanged securities, net of tax(1) 1,049 524 1,457 729
Less additional dividends on preferred stock(2) 3,744 1,872 5,072 2,536

Pro forma net income applicable to common shares $ 389,950 $ 391,297 $ 136,700 $ 138,508

Pro forma per share net income applicable to common shares�diluted $ 0.45 $ 0.45 $ 0.19 $ 0.19

(1) Estimated interest expense, net of tax, incurred on the subordinated debt associated with the exchanged trust preferred securities.
(2) The estimated amount of dividends on preferred shares. For purposes of the pro forma calculation, the LIBOR reset dates of the

exchanged Trust Preferred Securities were used to calculate the floating rate dividend.

-28-

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We will not receive any cash proceeds from the Exchange Offer.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the carrying amount of our capitalization, as of September 30, 2011, on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis to
reflect: (i) completion of the Exchange Offer under the Low Participation Scenario, and (ii) completion of the Exchange Offer under the High
Participation Scenario (as defined under �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information� above). This table should be read in conjunction with the
information set forth under �Selected Financial Data� and �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information� and our consolidated financial statements
set forth in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2011, which are incorporated by reference into this
Prospectus.

As of September 30, 2011

(dollar amounts in thousands, except number of shares) Actual

Pro Forma for
Exchange Offer

(High)

Pro Forma for
Exchange Offer

(Low)
Deposits $ 43,219,727 $ 43,219,727 $ 43,219,727
Short-term borrowings 2,224,986 2,224,986 2,224,986
Federal Home Loan Bank advances 14,157 14,157 14,157
Other long-term debt 1,421,518 1,421,518 1,421,518
Subordinated notes 1,537,293 1,372,146 1,454,720
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 1,160,547 1,173,116 1,166,831

Total liabilities 49,578,228 49,425,650 49,501,939

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock 362,507 487,993 425,250
Common stock 8,652 8,652 8,652
Capital surplus 7,594,090 7,594,090 7,594,090
Less treasury shares, at cost (10,161) (10,161) (10,161)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (80,404) (80,404) (80,404)
Retained earnings (2,474,205) (2,450,863) (2,462,534)

Total stockholders� equity 5,400,479 5,549,307 5,474,893

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 54,978,707 $ 54,974,957 $ 54,976,832

-29-

Edgar Filing: HUNTINGTON BANCSHARES INC/MD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

REGULATORY CAPITAL RATIOS

The following table sets forth Huntington�s regulatory capital ratios, as of September 30, 2011, on an �as reported� basis, as well as on a pro forma
basis after giving effect to the Exchange Offer. The pro forma ratios presented reflect: (i) completion of the Exchange Offer under the Low
Participation Scenario, and (ii) completion of the Exchange Offer under the High Participation Scenario (as defined under �Unaudited Pro Forma
Financial Information� above). This table should be read in conjunction with the information set forth under �Selected Financial Data� and